## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Trademark Assignment

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Solarnet, Inc.		04/10/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Solarnet, LLC
Street Address:	1201 Morningside Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 100
City:	Manhattan Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90266
Entity Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77289448	SOLARNET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (707)524-1906

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (707) 524-1900 Email: dranit@smlaw.com Warren L. Dranit Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P. O. Box 1867

Address Line 4: Santa ROsa, CALIFORNIA 95402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7154 - SOLARNET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Warren L. Dranit
Signature:	/wld/
Date:	06/30/2009 TRADEMARK
ļr————————————————————————————————————	TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

900137622 REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0921

Total Attachments: 3

source=SOLARNET [SolarNet, Inc. to SolarNet, LLC]#page1.tif source=SOLARNET [SolarNet, Inc. to SolarNet, LLC]#page2.tif source=SOLARNET [SolarNet, Inc. to SolarNet, LLC]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0922

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made effective as of April 10, 2009, by and between SolarNet, Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 30 C Mill Street, Healdsburg, California 95448 ("Assignor"), and SolarNet, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal offices at 1201 Morningside Drive, Suite 100, Manhattan Beach, California 90266 ("Assignee") in connection with that certain Asset Purchase and Contribution Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Asset Purchase Agreement"), by and among Assignee, D.C. Power Systems, Inc., a Washington corporation, Stellar Energy Solutions, Inc., a California corporation, Assignor, and Mr. Joseph Marino. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the same meanings given to such terms in the Asset Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, Section 2.4 of the Asset Purchase Agreement requires Assignor to deliver at closing such further documents as might be required to reflect Assignor's assignment to Assignee of the trademark SOLARNET (Ser. No. 77/289448) (the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of Assignor's business symbolized thereby, and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, the parties accordingly wish to execute this recordable instrument, assigning all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, free and clear of any Encumbrances, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including without limitation any and all registrations, applications, and/or common law rights for the Mark throughout the world, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's existing and ongoing business symbolized by or associated with the Mark, and any and all income, royalties, damages and payments now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including, without limitation, damages and payments for past, present or future infringements.
- 2. Assignor and its successors and assigns shall execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents or instruments and shall take any reasonable actions which may be necessary to effect the foregoing assignment or the recordation or perfection thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

W02-WEST:1LAG1\401471875.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0923

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

ASS	C	NC	M	٠.
13.7.7	L C 3	111	7 P	٠.

SOLARNET, INC., a California corporation

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

SOLARNET, LLC. a California limited liability company

Ву: \_\_

Name: Title:

[Signature Page to SolarNet, Inc. Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed and delivered as of the day and year first above written.

## ASSIGNOR:

SOLARNET, INC., a California corporation

# ASSIGNEE:

SOLARNET, LLC; a California limited liability company

Name: Harutoshi Okita Title: Manager

[Signature Page to SolarNet, Inc. Trademark Assignment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004014 FRAME: 0925